GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1540
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 07"DECEMBER, 2021
RESTRICTION ON SOWING OF PADDY
1540. SHRIUTTAM KUMAR REDDY NALAMADA:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE &0 wd e segror #=ft
be pleased to state:

(@)  whether there are restrictions by the Government on sowing of paddy in Rabi crop
2021, if so, the details thereof; and

(b)  whether the Government has issued any restriction on sowing of any crops in
Telangana and if so, the details thereof ?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
FO v R Fweamor @51 (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a) & (b): Department of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare (DA&FW) has not issued any
restriction on sowing of crops in Telangana for rabi 2021.
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